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ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS. 
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SCHEDULE. 



INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA. 

No. of 1996. 

AN ACT 

entitled 

Appropriation (National Development E'(penditllJ'e) Act 1996. 

Being an Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund a Stlln for the 
National Development Expenditure for the year ending 31 December 1997 and to 
appropriate the supplies granted for that year, 

MADE by the National Parliament. 

I. GRANT OF K421.234,400.00. 
Subject to authorization from the Minister, the Secretary for Finance may issue out 

of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply for the National development expenditure for 
the financial year ending 31 December 1997 the sum of K421 ,234.400.00. 

2. APPROPRIA nON. 
Sums granted by this Act out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the National 

develoment expenditure for the financial year ending 31 December 1997 are appropriated 
for the approved projects to be implemented by Agencies expressed in the Schedule in 
relation to the financial year ending 31 December 1997. 

3. ADJUSTMENT OF APPROPRIA nON AS BETWEEN SERVICES. 
Where there is insufficient appropriation to meet development expenditure the 

Secretary for Finance may direct the re-allocation of any unexpended appropriation under 
development expenditure to approved projects, provided that the total reallocation shall not 
exceed a sum of K2,000,000.00. 

4. DIRECTION TO BE AVAILABLE TO AUDITOR-GENERAL. 
A copy of each direction under Section 3 shall be made available to the Auditor

General as soon as practicable after the end of each quarter of the financial year ending 31 
Decem ber 1997. 
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Appropriation (National Development E>:penditure) 

SCHEDULE 

Estimates of Expenditure for the \ car ending 31 December 1997. 

Summar} 

Department of Prime Minister and National Executive Council 
National Statistical Office 
Department of Finance 
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
Depal1ment of Personnel Management 
Department of Corrective Institutional Service 
Department of Pol ice 
National Planning Office 
Department of Provincial and Local-Level Governments 
Department of Education 
Department of Health 
Depal1ment of Religion. Youth and Home Affairs 
Department of Environment and Conservation 
Department of Agriculture and Livestock 
Depal1ment of Lands and Physical Planning 
Department of Mining and Petroleum 
Department of Transport. Works and Civil Aviation 
Department of Commerce and Industry 
Department of Industrial Relations 
University of Papua New Guinea 
Nautical Training Institute 
Institute of Medical Research 
Investment Promotion Authority 
Small Business Development Corporation 
Industrial Centres Development Corporation 
National Water and Sewerage Board 
National Housing Corporation 
PNG Rural Development Bank 
Post and Telecommunication Corporation 
Harbours Board 
National Fisheries Authority 
Oil Palm Research Authority 
Fresh Produce Development Company 
PNG National Forest Authority 
Oil Palm Industry Corporation 
Simbu Provincial Government 
East Sepik Provincial Government 
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Kina 

6.000.000 
304.900 
(55.000 
530.000 

4.667.000 
2.500.000 

18,080,000 
19,742,300 

1,200,000 
72,261, I 00 
43.813.1 00 

1. 941,000 
2.571.900 
9.670.100 
1.870.000 

10.000.000 
152.850.000 

720.000 
2.326.000 
1.144.300 
2.780,000 

47.100 
1.500,000 
4,600,000 
4,500.000 
5,000,000 
1.500,000 
4,000.000 

570.000 
3.000.000 

573,900 
200.000 

1,000,000 
3,950.000 

856.700 
1"+30,000 
1.000,000 
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Approprialio/l (;Vatio/lal Development D:penditure) 

East New Britain Provincial Govemment 
West New Britain Provincial Govemment 
NOlih Solomons Provincial Government 

TOTAL 

cO.080.000 
3.090.000 
8.610.000 

421,234,400 

I hereby certify that the above is a fair print of the Appropriation (National Del'e/opment 
Etpenditure) Act 1996 which has been made by the National Parliament. 

Clerk of the National Parliament. 

I hereby celiify that the Appropriatio/l (National Development E>:penditure) Act 1996 was made 

by the :-;ational Parliament on II December 1996. 

Speaker of the National Parliament. 
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